
 
 

Single A Spring 2025 Schedule 

Don Steve’s Field at Ladera Palma 
 
 

Week 1: 

Tuesday, March 4 

• 4:30 PM: Angels (Home) vs. Cubs 

Thursday, March 6 

• 4:30 PM: Braves (Home) vs. Padres 

Saturday, March 8 

• 9:00 AM: Dodgers (Home) vs. Angels 

• 11:30 AM: Cubs (Home) vs. Braves 

 

Week 2: 

Tuesday, March 11 

• 5:00 PM: Dodgers (Home) vs. Padres 

Thursday, March 13 

• 5:00 PM: Cubs (Home) vs. Angels 

Saturday, March 15 

• 9:00 AM: Braves (Home) vs. Dodgers 

• 11:30 AM: Padres (Home) vs. Angels 

 



 
 

Week 3: 

(Spring Break - No Games) 

 

Week 4: 

Tuesday, March 25 

• 5:00 PM: Angels (Home) vs. Braves 

Thursday, March 27 

• 5:00 PM: Padres (Home) vs. Dodgers 

Saturday, March 29 

• 9:00 AM: Dodgers (Home) vs. Braves 

• 11:30 AM: Angels (Home) vs. Cubs 

 

Week 5:  

Tuesday, April 1 

• 5:00 PM: Cubs (Home) vs. Dodgers 

Thursday, April 3 

• 5:00 PM: Braves (Home) vs. Padres 

Saturday, April 5 

• 9:00 AM: Cubs (Home) vs. Padres 

• 11:30 AM: Angels (Home) vs. Braves 

 



 
 

Week 6:  

Tuesday, April 8 

• 5:00 PM: Angels (Home) vs. Cubs 

Thursday, April 10 

• 5:00 PM: Braves (Home) vs. Dodgers 

Saturday, April 12 

• 9:00 AM: Angels (Home) vs. Dodgers 

• 11:30 AM: Padres (Home) vs. Braves 

 

Week 7:  

Tuesday, April 15 

• 5:00 PM: Cubs (Home) vs. Angels 

Thursday, April 17 

• 5:00 PM: Padres (Home) vs. Braves 

Saturday, April 19 

• 9:00 AM: Dodgers (Home) vs. Cubs 

• 11:30 AM: Angels (Home) vs. Padres 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Week 8:  

Tuesday, April 22 

• 5:00 PM: Braves (Home) vs. Cubs 

Thursday, April 24 

• 5:00 PM: Padres (Home) vs. Angels 

Saturday, April 26 

• 9:00 AM: Dodgers (Home) vs. Padres 

• 11:30 AM: Cubs (Home) vs. Braves 

 

Week 9:  

Tuesday, April 21 

• 5:00 PM: Cubs (Home) vs. Dodgers 

Thursday, May 1 

• 5:00 PM: Angels (Home) vs. Braves 

Saturday, May 3 

• 9:00 AM: Dodgers (Home) vs. Cubs 

• 11:30 AM: Padres (Home) vs. Braves 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Week 10:  

Tuesday, May 6 

• 5:00 PM: Dodgers (Home) vs. Padres 

Thursday, May 8 

• 5:00 PM: Cubs (Home) vs. Braves 

Saturday, May 10 

• 9:00 AM: Angels (Home) vs. Padres 

• 11:30 AM: Dodgers (Home) vs. Cubs 

 

 

END OF SEASON IN-HOUSE TOURNAMENT STARTS WEEK OF MAY 12TH 


